FIXING SOCKETS 03
FIXING SOCKETS
CONTENTS
Fixing Sockets 03-03
Stud Anchors 03-04
Pressed Stud Anchor 03-05
Friction Welded Stud Anchor 03-06
Stud Anchor with End Plate 03-08

ar
d
Essential Steps:
Fixing – Check Fixing Load Capacity Table page 03-14
Axial Pull & Shear Pull – include Anchorage Reinforcement page 03-15 and Shear Reinforcement page 03-16
Fixing socket grade > 5.6 or A4 - 50 for axial load.
Fixing socket grade 8.8 for FS- ZN and A4-50 for FS-A4 for shear loads.
Part No
Electroplated
Part No
Stainless Steel
Load
Group, T
Dimensions of socket (mm)
d L L1 g e
CFS-LSRH-10 CFS-LSRHS-10 0.4 M 10 50 27 21 9
CFS-LSRH-12 CFS-LSRHS-12 0.5 M 12 50 30 23 11
CFS-LSRH-16 CFS-LSRHS-16 1.2 M 16 75 34 26 14
CFS-LSRH-20 CFS-LSRHS-20 2 M 20 75 42 33 16
CFS-LSRH-24 CFS-LSRHS-24 2.5 M 24 100 52 42 18
CFS-LSRH-30 CFS-LSRHS-30 4 M 30 125 70 54 22
Version  SL-FS-ZN  SL-FS-A4
Type M12 M16 M12 M16
Length, mm 55 45 75 55 45 75
kN

CFS-LSRH-24 10 185 40 520
CFS-LSRH-30 16 195 64 590
CROSSPIN SOCKETS
• Zinc plated or stainless steel A2, (A4 on request)
• M thread
• The socket is anchored into the concrete via the crosspin.
•  Stainless steel socket provides the highest corrosion resistance
• Sockets used only for axial loading require no further reinforcement
Part No
Zinc Plated
Part No
Stainless Steel
Dimensions of socket
d L D F g
mm
CFS-LSRB-10-50 CFS-LSRBS-10-50 M10 50 16 50 25
CFS-LSRB-12-50 CFS-LSRBS-12-50 M12 50 18 75 20
CFS-LSRB-12-75 CFS-LSRBS-12-75 M12 75 18 75 40
CFS-LSRB-16-75 CFS-LSRBS-16-75 M16 75 23 75 40
CFS-LSRB-20-75 CFS-LSRBS-20-75 M20 75 28 90 35
CFS-LSRB-24-100 CFS-LSRBS-24-100 M24 100 32 100 55
Essential Steps:
Fixing – Check Fixing Load Capacity Table page 03-18, 03-19
Shear Pull – Include Shear Reinforcement page 03-20
Angled reinforcement  bar can be removed, shear

Part No Zinc
Plated
Part No
Stainless Steel
Dimensions of socket
Wall
thickness
Minimum
edge
distance
Axial
Load
Shear
Loadd L h g s
mm mm kN
CFS-FSB-8-30 CFS-FSBS-8-30 M8 30 20 8 12 90 60 2.6 2.5
CFS-FSB-10-35 CFS-FSBS-10-35 M10 35 21 10 18 105 70 3.4 3.1
CFS-FSB-12-45 CFS-FSBS-12-45 M12 45 25 12 20 135 90 5.4 4.6
CFS-FSB-16-60 CFS-FSBS-16-60 M16 60 30 15 22 180 120 9.5 7.1
CFS-FSB-20-70 CFS-FSBS-20-70 M20 70 30 18 24 210 140 12.5 9
CFS-FSB-24-80 CFS-FSBS-24-80 M24 80 37 21 30 240 160 51.1 11.1
SHEAR REINFORCEMENT
FOR CROSSPIN SOCKETS
Where the values with reinforcement have been used from the load capacities table, the following
reinforcement must be included.

•  M thread
•  Socket with welded round plate
•  Plastic adhesive cap plate available
•  May be used for both fixing and lifting operations
ø D
t
d
L e
ø D
t
d
L ePart No
Dimensions of socket
d L e t D
mm
CFS-FAR-16-50 M16 45 42 3 50
CFS-FAR-16-70 M16 43 38 5 70
Plastic Adhesive Cap
CFS-FAP - - - 3 50
DESIGN FIXING CAPACITIES
FOR PROPPING SOCKETS

h
E
G
C
D
F
G
C
D
D2
h
D1
Part No
Thread Adhesion D1 D2 h
mm kPa mm
CFS-MAG-12 12 50 50.9 47 10
CFS-MAG-16 16 50 59.2 56 10
CFS-MAG-20 20 100 73.5 70 10
CFS-MAG-24 24 100 78.2 74 12
CFS-MAG-30 30 120 94.2 90 12
CFS-MAG-36 36 120 105.2 101 12
CFS-MAG-42 42 120 115.3 110 15
CFS-MAG-52 52 120 135.3 130 15
D1
Rd
h
Architectural Stainless Steel cap for lifting sockets
We can provide architectural socket caps to use directly in sockets and other threaded products to cover up
the exposed thread and provide an architecturally pleasing appearance. These are available in all sizes and
produced to order to suit your concrete recess dimension. Please contact CFS to discuss your requirement.
Part No
Dimensions mm
Colour
Rd D1 h
CFS-NP-12 M/Rd 12 58 10 Orange
CFS-NP-16 M/Rd 16 58 10 Red
CFS-NP-20 M/Rd 20 65 10 Light Green
CFS-NP-24 M/Rd 24 90 10 Black
CFS-NP-30 M/Rd 30 90 10 Dark Green
CFS-NP-36 M/Rd 36 96/100 10 Blue
CFS-NP-42 M/Rd 42 96/100 10 Grey
CFS-NP-52 M/Rd 52 96/100 10 Yellow
Part No
Dimensions mm
Rd D1 h
CFS-SSC-12 M/Rd 12 58 10
CFS-SSC-16 M/Rd 16 58 10
CFS-SSC-20 M/Rd 20 65 10
CFS-SSC-24 M/Rd 24 90 10
CFS-SSC-30 M/Rd 30 90 10
CFS-SSC-36 M/Rd 36 96/100 10
CFS-SSC-42 M/Rd 42 96/100 10
CFS-SSC-52 M/Rd 52 96/100 10
ACCESSORIES
Seal Cap
For using directly in sockets and other threaded products for capping of socket threads.
Part No For Lifting Anchor
Dimensions mm
ØL Ød
CFS-CAPG-12 M/Rd 12 18.5 12
CFS-CAPG-16 M/Rd 16 25.5 16
CFS-CAPG-20 M/Rd 20 32.5 20
CFS-CAPG-24 M/Rd 24 35.5 24
CFS-CAPG-30 M/Rd 30 44.0 30
CFS-CAPG-36 M/Rd 36 52.5 36
CFS-CAPG-42 M/Rd 42 55.9 42
CFS-CAPG-52 M/Rd 52 69.5 52